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Dates to Remember: 
Fri, Nov 19 Lanyards issued 
  Last Day for Canned Food Drive 
  Flag Football Packets Due 
  Science Fair—Media Center 
Mon, Nov 22– Thanksgiving Break—HOLIDAY 
Fri, Nov 26 
Mon, Nov 29 Swimming Tryouts 
  Flag Football Tryouts—4:00-6:00 pm 
  Wrestling Practice begins 
Tue, Nov 30 Flag Football Tryouts—4:00-6:00 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Beginning Music Concert—6:30 pm—Cafeteria* 

Wed, Dec 1 Last day to order Santa Shuffle t-shirt ($20) 
  HOSA Meeting—during ILT 
  Flag Football Practice—4:00-6:00 pm 
Thu, Dec 2 FBLA Region Testing—ILT/1st—Room 115 
  Flag Football Practice—4:00-6:00 pm 
  Beginning Music Concert—6:30 pm—Cafeteria* 

Sat, Dec 4 Honor Band Auditions—Midland MS 
Mon, Dec 6 Flag Football Practice—4:00-6:00 pm 
Tue, Dec 7 Flag Football Practice—4:00-6:00 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Int/Adv Music Concert—7 pm—Morningside Bap 
Wed, Dec 8 Jr. Tome Testing—5th pd—Room 115 
  Flag Football Practice—4:00-6:00 pm 
Thu, Dec 9 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
  Flag Football Practice—4:00-6:00 pm 
Mon, Dec 13 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 
  Flag Football Games—TBA 
Tue, Dec 14 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Flag Football Games –TBA 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 15 Science Nine Weeks Exams 
Thu, Dec 16 Math Nine Weeks Exams 
Fri, Dec 17 Last day to donate to Toys for Tots 
Mon, Dec 20 IXL 100 Challenge Holiday Party—during ILT 
Tue, Dec 21 End of First Semester 
  Santa Shuffle & Elf Walk—during Conn. Cl. 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 22— Winter Break—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Jan 4 
Tue, Jan 4 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Jan 5 Teacher Planning Day—No school for students 

Thu, Jan 6 Second Semester begins 
  Basketball Tryouts 
Tue, Jan 11 Report Cards go home 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 13 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Mon, Jan 17 MLK Jr. Day—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Jan 18 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 20 Percy Griffin Basketball Tournament 
Fri, Jan 21 Percy Griffin Basketball Tournament 
Sat, Jan 22 Percy Griffin Basketball Tournament 
Tue, Jan 25 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Jan 26 High School Magnet Applications Due 
Tue, Feb 1 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Feb 7 Progress Reports go home 
Tue, Feb 8 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Feb 10 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Tue, Feb 15 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Monday  Chicken Noodle Soup/Grilled Cheese, PB&J 
Tuesday  Mexican Fiesta Pizza, PB&J 
Wednesday Chili w/Goldfish, Turkey & Cheese Hoagies 

Thursday Rib-a-Que Sandwich, PB&J 
Friday  Pizza (Manager’s Choice), PB&J 

MENU IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DAILY DUE TO  
NATIONWIDE SHORTAGES. 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Isabella White  Mrs. D. Johnson 
7th  Deborah Herman  Mr. Downes 
8th  Kashila Ogden  Mr. Eubanks 

Thanksgiving Holidays 
Monday, Nov 22—Friday, Nov 26 

NO SCHOOL 
Happy Thanksgiving! 

Santa Shuffle Fun Run &  

Elf Walk  
Tuesday, December 21 

Shirt pre-orders $20 
Pre-order dates:  Nov 29-Dec 1 

(The shirt is your ticket to participate!) 
Cookies and hot cocoa at the finish line. 

Proceeds go to Relay for Life. 

Toys For Tots Drive 
November 1—December 17 

New, unwrapped toys benefitting  
local children 

Flag Football Season Details 
Fri, Nov 19 Last day to turn in Player Packet 
Mon, Nov 29 Tryouts 4-6 pm (First cuts made) 
Tue, Nov 30 Tryouts 4-6 pm (Final cuts made) 

 
Practice Dates: 

4:00-6:00 pm 
December 1-2, 6-9 

 
Games: 

December 13 and 14 

Music Concerts and Art Show 
6:30 pm 

BRMS Cafeteria 
Tue, Nov 30 Beginning Chorus and Orchestra 
Thu, Dec 2 Beginning Band and Guitar 
 

7:00 pm 
Morningside Baptist Church 

Tue, Dec 7 Int./Adv. Chorus, Orchestra, Guitar, Band 

Art will be on display from our Visual Arts students  
at both concerts. 



Congratulations, Science Olympiad  

Team Members 

Congratulations to the following students 
who have been chosen to represent 
BRMS on our Science Olympiad Team.  They are: 
 
Team 1: 
Aaron Chandrathil, Chloe Bullard, Roohe Khan, Gabriel 
Liscano, Lucile Choudhury, Nichole Alaba, Jenny Ngu-
yen, Danish Mukhi, Utkarsh Anand, Priyanshu Biswal, 
Sreyas Sabbani, Ashrit Gangineni, Gabriel Tsobgny, Sa-
rah Khan, Haleigh Theel 
 
Team 2: 
Roshini Chennur, Sakshini Chennur, Maria Gayle, Aashi-
ta Singh, Fahad Khan, Bhargav Padhi, Nithila Kayal 
Sankar, Sai Dara, Jeremiah Walton, Tristen Theel, Rutvik 
Garige, Aryan Punjani 

FBLA Region Testing 
Thursday, December 2 

ILT and First Period 
Room 115 


